DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES					MAPPROVED	
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO	D. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		· ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY PLETED		
34G075			B. WING			01/22/2020		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ŝ	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CHILES A	VENUE GROUP HOME			2	22 CHILES AVENUE			
					ASHEVILLE, NC 28803			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	ACTION SHOULD BE CONTRACTION SHOULD BE		
	REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF		BE COMPLETION		
	the table, then to plac	the salad bowl on the splitted client #3 to wash his						
	person centered plan 10/2019 PCP include 1/23/19. Further revie program objectives fo morning, cleaning urin brushing and flossing	for client #3 revealed a (PCP) dated 10/1/19. The d privacy guidelines dated ew of the PCP revealed or cleaning himself every ne on wash room floor, teeth as well as applying			TITLE		(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 01/28/2020

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES				RINTED: 01/28/2020 FORM APPROVED			
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		34G075	B. WING			01/22/2020			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	;ODE				
			22 CHILES AVENUE						
CHILES A	VENUE GROUP HOME		A	SHEVILLE, NC 28803					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
W 242	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 1 lotion to both arms. Further record review revealed a Functional Skills Assessment (FSA) dated 10/10/19. Review of the FSA revealed the client will wash hands "sometimes". Additional review of the PCP did not reveal a hand washing program objective to meet the need of handwashing after bathroom use or before meals. Interview with qualified intellectual disabilities professional (QIDP) on 1/22/20 confirmed client #3 does not have a current hand washing program objective and staff should prompt the client to wash his hands after using the bathroom and before meals. B. Client #4 failed to have objective training included in the PCP to meet self feeding needs. For example: Observations in the group home on 1/22/20 at 8:15 AM during breakfast revealed the client eating a breakfast casserole. Client #4 was observed to eat at least half of the serving with his fingers. Staff member D prompted the client one time during the meal to use utensils and this prompt was near the end of the meal. Review of the record for client #4 revealed a PCP dated 6/26/19. The PCP indicated the client is blind in both eyes. Further review of the PCP revealed a Functional Skills Assessment dated 6/25/19 which indicated the client needs prompting to use utensils as he frequently uses his fingers to eat. Continued review of the PCP did not reveal a current program objective designed to meet the need of using utensils during meals. Interview with the QIDP on 1/22/20		W 242						

Facility ID: 921653

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

				CONCTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-039		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 34G075				E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING		01/22/2020			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	E		
CHILES AVENUE GROUP HOME				2 CHILES AVENUE ASHEVILLE, NC 28803			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
W 242	Continued From page	e 2	W 242				
		the client does not have a ctive to meet needs relative ls.					
W 247 INDIVIDUAL PROGRAM PLAN CFR(s): 483.440(c)(6)(vi)		AM PLAN	W 247				
	Based on observatio	It choice and not met as evidenced by: n, record review and failed to assure 3 of 6 clients (#1, #2 and #5) were s for choice and self					
	6:45 AM to 8:30 AM r place settings for all of place mats and cloth observation revealed milk on the kitchen co revealed staff D later water pitcher, almono casserole on the table to assist with taking it observations revealed	a water pitcher and almond bunter. Further observation placed cups, a fruit bowl, I milk and a breakfast e. No clients were observed tems to the table. Continued d staff member D to prepare #1's lunch and to place it					
	revealed a person ce 5/31/19. The ISP inc Comprehensive Func	tional Assessment (CFA) lient is independent with					

Facility ID: 921653

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOF	ED: 01/28/2020 RM APPROVED IO. 0938-0391
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
34G075		B. WING _			01/22/2020		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHILES A	VENUE GROUP HOME				2 CHILES AVENUE SHEVILLE, NC 28803		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 247 W 249	ZENUE GROUP HOME SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 Review of the record for client #2 revealed a PCP dated 8/31/19. The ISP included a current CFA which indicated the client is capable of taking items to the table with prompting. Further review of the record for client #5 revealed an ISP dated 8/31/19. The ISP included a current CFA which indicated client is capable of taking items to the table with prompting. Interview with the qualified intellectual disability professional (QIDP) on 1/22/20 confirmed all clients in the home are capable of participating in dining tasks. PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION CFR(s): 483.440(d)(1) As soon as the interdisciplinary team has formulated a client's individual program plan, each client must receive a continuous active treatment program consisting of needed interventions and services in sufficient number and frequency to support the achievement of the objectives identified in the individual program plan. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interviews and record review, the team failed to implement sufficient interventions to support the achievement of a dining program for 1 of 3 sampled clients (#4). The finding is: Observations in the group home on 1/22/20 at 7:32 AM revealed staff member D to place drinking cups for all clients, a serving bowl with		W 2				

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 01/28/2020 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G075	B. WING			01/22/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHILES A	VENUE GROUP HOME				2 CHILES AVENUE ASHEVILLE, NC 28803		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			249			

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5